Hazardous Materials Management Services Monterey County Environmental Health Bureau 1270 Natividad Road Salinas, CA 93906 (831) 755-4511



Business Response Plan - Memorandum of Understanding

Project Title: File Number: Site Address: APN: Owner:
Applicant / Agent:
I,
 Obtain a Hazardous Materials Facility Operating Permit from HMMS. Develop a Business Response Plan that meets the standards found in the California Code of Regulations, Title 19, Division 2, Chapter 4 (Hazardous Material Release Reporting, Inventory, and Response Plans) and the California Health and Safety Code, Division 20, Chapter 6.95 (Hazardous Material Release Response Plans and Inventory). Submit to CERS and provide notification to Environmental Health Bureau for HMMS to review and approve. Maintain an up-to-date Business Response Plan that reflects all hazardous materials stored on site.
I understand that failure to register the aforementioned site with HMMS and/or maintain an up-to-date Business Response Plan may result in fines ranging \$2,000 - \$5000 per day (California Health & Safety Code Section 25514)
(Print) Owner / Applicant / Agent for PLN
(Sign) Owner / Applicant / Agent for PLN Date Please contact the number provided above for clarification if you have any questions regarding this agreement